CITY OF STOCKTON
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT

BUILDING DIVISION, CITY HALL PHONE: (209} 937-8561
STOCKTON, CALIFORNIA 95202 24 Hr. Inspection Request
PERMIT o
Application fuaber
LICENSED CONTRACTORS DECLARATION 12 00000955
I hereby affirm that | am licensed under provisions of Chapter 9
g:ommencing with Section 7000) of Division J of the Business and Professions
ode, and my licensa Is in full force and sffect.
CONTRAGTOR POWRR P1.OS Job 2ddress
LICENSE NO. 118 EHARCH LD G 412112
LICENSE TYPE DATE
STOCKTON BUS, LIG. NO. Pernit %ype . : GENBRAL BLRCTRICAL PERHMIT-~--2L
OWNER-BUILDER DECLARATION subdivision . :
tl fro G ' Ui Law f .
conisg L2541 ) am exempt o e Convactrs Ucensean fr e Parcel Ubr . ;104 080 14
which requires a permit to construct, alter, improve, demolish, or repair any (eo c°de . e ! 340'] ﬂz [T L]
Signon staemon et 16 & heansod purbuar 1o i provitions af ihe Caniraciar's . 0CER0N LLC
gligg_:ses Lavu;! [F(;.:h‘aplalr 9 cgm;mencﬁ; w:‘nh Sectio:: 3;?00}1' of Divgsit%n g of :Pa Ouner Hape . @ TRBSILE ST )
m‘é“'Qlu?égse%” exsﬁ&?ér?";ny°w%’|§fon% Saction 7031.5 by any appiicant lor a Address . . . : 419 WAVBRLEY 5%
bj h i il H hat hundred
gg:lr:r; (s;sgg:]ts the epplicant to a civil penalty of nat more than five hundre BALQ ALTO CA 94301
a . ‘ Appl type . . : BLBCTRICAL, PLUMBING, WBCHANICAL-RON RES
|, as gwner of the property, or my ernplnyeas with wages as their sole
compensation, will do the work, and the structure is not intended or offered for Desc of Hork : TRHUPORARY POWER POLB
sale (Sec. 7044). Businass and Professions Code: The Contractor's License Law
doss not apply to an owner of praperty wha builds or improvas thereon, and wha KGE RR3IDBNTIAL
does such work himself or through his own employees, provided that such
improvements are not intended or offered for sala. I, however, the building or Valuation , . : 5,260
improvement is sold within one year of completion, the owner-buildar will have tha
burden of proving that he did not build or improve for the purpose of sele.) Square ftg . 0 aoning R S 4

D I, as owner of the property, am exclusively contracting with licensed Occup G[Ollp .
gontractors {o construcl the project {Sec. 7044, Business and Prolessions Gode: -
The Contractor’s Licanse Law does not apply to any owner of property who builds

or improves thergon, and who contracts for such projects with a contractor(s)
licansed pursuant to the Contractor's License Law,) ﬁmmmmm

Const Type . :

-

03 1 am exempt under Sec. . B & PC. for this POWER PLUS
937330 93013
- - 0LD RRPUBLIC EETE
106301 113012
NOTE: To protest the Imposition of any development tee, dedication, CIU
hotice with the £l Clonca ofice winin 50 days arier 8pproval of e brojoc TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION POFER

or ImEnsItlnn of the fees, dedications, reservations or other exactlons stating

that the required payment |s tendered or will be tendared when due, or that
any conditlons which have been Imzosed are pravided far or satisfled, undar ceecemmvsamena Rl e
rotest, along with a statement of the actual elements of the dispute and tha
egal thecry forming the basls for the protest. PBR!!I? ?BB 140 . BD
WORKER'S COMPENSATION DECLARATION QIS‘PERHIT ISSMHCE FEB 39 00
of Workers Ganpansaion Insuanca, o a crifed copy Inadt (56, 3800 120, ) A26-CAP. PRE3. FRE----*LL 5,26
Policy No. A2l TBCH PEB/GIS - BLDG 10,50
Compary A2 ADY GRBBYN BOILD 8B1473 10
8 Cartiffad copy is hereby 1umi5hed.. Expirgg — A! 331473 GMBH BUILD . ga
\' O’e ifiqd copy is ﬁle-d with tha city building inspection department. AZj.cas EEE.' 02 PHT PBE 2'80
Dmg‘— - Aeplicant ‘(/ﬁ{g\,/ R12-DBV. CODE HAIN? BB 5.26
CERTIFICATE OF EXEMPTION FROM WOI:{KE S' COMPENSATION INSURANCE Ala.DEv. OVERSITB CUH 5.26
$100) 'I;rrxilsezgf::jon need not be compteted i m%it is for ona hundred dollars Al Q‘CLIKA‘“ Ac? FLMI H{pl‘ 5 .28
| cartify that in the parformance of tha work for which this parmit s issued, AIS-BGESB I“"KH EREPIIHH‘ 2 '63
o e maner 50 &8 1o becams subject to e A20+GBHI=»~e=nnenemnanEX 15.78
Date , Applicant A35-LAND UPDATR~---~--*IIN 3,25
NOQTICE TO APPLICANT: If, after making this Certificate of Exemption you should AIO'HICRO?H‘H, I“GIHG'*LO 1.00
Eﬁ%i?gi#ﬂ&“éﬁ%’ﬁf W Such RROVERS o1 s povrat Shal be Reérmed h30-PEREI? TRACRING---*HN 14.00
ravoked.

| certity that | have read this application and state that the above infermation
Is correct. | agree to comply with all city and county ordinances and state laws
relating to builing construction, and hereby authorize representatives of this city
to enter upon the above mentioned proparty for insgection purposes. PBMIT TGTM 251 -00

SIGNED Y/ m ‘
\ @“mm\”"f k1L

wmenanmen

PRINT NAME = i

APPLICATION AFPROVAL w

THIS PERMIT COES NOT BECOME VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE BUILDING
QFFICIAL OR HIS DEPUTY AND FEES ARE PAID.

SIGNATURE W@M




COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT, BUILDING DIVISION, CITY-HALL;, STOCKTON CALIFORNIA 95202 -

hundred dollars ($500.):

0 1, as ownar of the property, or my smploysss with wages a3 thair
sols compensation, will do the work, and the structura Is not Intended
ot offered for sals (Sec, 7044), Business and Professtons Cods: The
Contracior's License Law doss nol apply to an ownar ol property who
builds or improves thereon, and who doss such work himssit or through
his own smployses, provided that such improvements sre not intended
or ollered for sale. If, howonr Iho bullding or Improvement s acld
within one yasr of ownar-b wlll have ithe burden
of proving that he did not { bulld o Imprm for the purposs of sale.)

O 1, as owner of the proparty, am l:u:lulivulyI contracting with
licensed coniractors to construc! the project (Sec. 7044, Business and
Profasstons Code: The Contractor's License Law does not apply 1o an
owner of property who bulids or improves therson, and who contracis
for such projects with a cont-actor(s) Hcensed pursuant to the Con-

. tractor’s License Law.)

[2 1 am exempt under Sec, ,B. & P.C. for this

feascn

Date Owner

CONSTRUCTION LENDING AGENCY

| heraby attirm {hat there Is a construclion lending agency for lha
periormance of the work for which this permii is Issued {Sec. 3087, Civ.
C.).

Lender's Name

Lender's Address

24 hr. Inspection Request PHONE (209) 944-8561 —
. — Pr-.-rm|t : .
APPLICATION D__*"f v 944.8560 . CITY OF STOCKTON 9 | 2 "
1 -'04
|ssUESD}TE9/90 [J CONSTRUGTICN PERMIT XXELECTRICAL PERMIT [ MECHANICAL PEHMIT - k e
‘ a BUILDING PERMIT 0 PLUMBING PERMIT [J WRECKING PERMIT
“'02“" DESCRIPTION g CENSUS TAACT | TR. ZONE BLOCK |  PARCEL
00 AMP TEMP POWER POLE 3402 16 i 04 ! o1
OB ADDRESS : ASSESSCR PARCEL MO OTHER FE| [ :
1189 E. MARCH LN 104 080 14
LEGAL DESCRIPTION 107 BLOCK SUBDIVISION SCHOOL FEE
. 84.0211-
" CALAVARAS SQ. SHOPPING CENTER FoEs & oo
- SHO 15-0610-002
CWNER ADDRESS " PHONE PARK LAND -
I — 15-0610-003
CONTRAGTOR ADGRESS PHONE PLAN CHECK
ALDANA ELFEC.
- XKM 3103 W. PRINCETON STKN, CA 948-5460 10-0424-000 s
ARCHITEGT/ENGINEER ADDRESS LICENSE RO "7 PHONE PERMIT FEE
|
oG e - — — Vi 100424000 | XIXXX,
STR CODE NO OF BEDAGOMS reamT VALUATION MICRO FEE :
ISSUANCE
) 44 APPVD. Y $2 ,000. 10-0619-002
OCCUR GROUP NO.OF HOUSKG UNTS [ E A ARKS TRAFFIC SIGNAL FEE SMIP FEE -
ZONE 84-0251-013 .50
[FVPE CONSTR CONTR, GREDIT RO 15-0633-00 CERT. OF ’
CK5902 C.
Dovae CITY WIDE . 10-0424-000
DCCUP LOAD SPRINKLERS 15'0633'005 WATER CONN
IN CITY
24.0645-001
NO OF STORES BASEMENT SEWER CONN
IN CITY
72-0645-001
TOTAL FLOOR AREA USE PERMIT NG ] - h
TOTAL FEES fy S/
LICENSED CONTRACTORS DECLARATION DIMENSIONS PARKING VALIDATION
| neraby affirm that | am licensed under provisions of Chnpur 8
(commeancing with Secilon 7000} of Division 3 ol the Business and
Protessiona Code, and my license 1s in full forée and effaci. . -
CONTRACTOR ALDANA EL;EC. PARCEL FAONTAGE EXIST NEW g
LICENSE NO. 339822 .
LICENSE TYPE €10 DATE LOTAREA E%T:'é?veu (¥=3
STOCKTON BUS. LIC. NO. 3984 EX-P l 2/ 31/ l:‘-g_
151 FLOOR AREA PLANS CHECKED BY P )
OWNER-BUILDER GECLARATION
| hersby affirm that | am sxempt from the Contracior's License o
Law for the following reason {Sec. 7031.5, Business and Professions Cods: 2nd FLOOR AREA PERMIT :
Any clty or county which requires & permit to construct, siter, Improve, ISSUED N
demolish, or repalr sny structurs, prior to its Issuance, slsc requires 8y {wa)
the appticant for such permit to flle & signed statement that he Is licenasd -
pursuani 1o the provisions of the Contracior's License Law {Chapter 9 RESIDENTIAL ESTIMATED VALUE N S
commencing with Ssctlon 7000} of Division 3 of the Business and
Professions Code) o; thnllhln|:| o:n;gt tllh.f,:;;:nsl:d the I:nllll tor |'ho GARAGE
Neged tion, Any violation ction K
3 parmit subjects the applicant 1o a civll panahy of not more than five PORGH ' PLAN RECORD DATA

WORKERS' COMPENSATION DECLARATION
| hereby atilrm that | have a certliicate of conaent to sali-insure, or a
cerliticales of Workara' Compensation Insurance, of & certifiad copy thersof
{5ec. 3800, Lab. C.) Policy No.
Company

NO.

DATE REC'D.

ARCHIT, PLANS

STRUCT.

[0 Cartifiec copy is hereby furnished. Explru_.___l,L]._.,Lg-
[J CeriHied copy Is tiled with t ity bullding inspaction department.
A
om_SLQ,LQ &pllnn
CERTIFICATE OF EXEMPTION FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION M3URANCE
This section nesd not be completed It the permil is for ene hundred

dodlare ($100) or loss.)
| eurtify that |n the psrformence of the work for which this permit is

e ELECT. P

PLANS
LANS

cy)—-M ECH.PLANS

—  SPECIFICATIONS!

CALCULATIONS e

issued, | shall not amploy any person in sny somstob ¢ sub-
ject to the Workers' Compansation Laws of Caltfornia.

Date___ Applicant
NOTICE TO APPLICANT: It, siter making this Certificale of Exemption; you
shoult become subjeci to the Workers’' Compansation provisions of the
Labot Code, you must lorthwith comply with such provisions ar this parmit
shall ke desmed revoked,

1 certlfy that | have read this application and staie that the above in-
formalion s correct, t ngras 10 comply with all ¢ity and county ordinances
snd state laws ralating to bullding construction, snd hereby authorize
regresentatives of this city to enter upon the sbove mentioned properly for

ENERGY
NOISE

SOILS REPORT

PLOT PLAN

APPROVALS

ENVIH IMPACT REPCRT

HISTORIC

PUBLIC WORKS

BOARD OF APPEALS

Innpection pu .
M
SBIGNED
ADDRESS

1189 E. MARCH LN

RENEWAL

JOB ADDRESS.

ORIGINAL

REVISED 9/83 (B 1



-
)

tt

-

LICENSED CONTRACTORS DECLARATION

| hereby efflrm that | am licansed under provisions of Chapter §
{commencing with Saction T7000) of Divisian 3 of the Businass and
Professions Code, and my licenss ia in full force and affact.

CONTAACTOR
LICENSE ND,
LICENSE TYPE
STOCKTON BUS. LIC. NO.

OWNER-BUILDER DECLARATION

| heraby affirm that | am exempt {rom the Contractora Licerss
Law for the following ressan (Sec. 7031.5, Business snd Proteasions Codes:
Any city or county which reguires a permil 1o construct, altar, improve,
demolish, or repelr any struclure,.prior 1¢ iis lssuwnce, also requires
tha apglicant for auch permit to fila a signad statement that he s licensed
‘pursuant to the provisiors of tha Coniractor's Licanse Law (Chapter 8
commeancing with Section 7000} of Division 3 of the Busineas and Prp-
fessjons Code) or that he in sxemp! theratrom and the basis for the alleged
exsmpticn. Any violation of Sectlon 7031.5 by any applicant for a parmit
subjects the applicant to a civil penally of not more than five hundred
deliars ($500.}:

|, &3 ownar of the proparty, or my employses with wages as their
sole compsnsation, wlll do the work, anc the structure is not intanded
or oflarad for saie (Sec. 7044), Business and Professions Code: The
Contractor's Licenss Law does not apoly to an owner o! propsrly who
builds or improves theraan, and who does such wark himsel! or through
his awn employees, provided that such Improvaments are not intendad
or gffared for sale. I, howsvar, the building or Improvemant Ia sold witkin
one year of completion, the ownar-builder will have the burden of proving
that ha did not bulld or (mprove for the purposa of sala.)

|, as owner of the property. am exclusively contraciing with
licensad contractora to construct the project (Sec, 7044, Business and
Professions Code: The Contractor's License Law does not apply lo an
owner of property who builds or improves therean, and who contracts
for such projects with s contractor(s) licensad pursuant tc theContractor's
Licenss Law.)

| am axempt under Sec.

DATE

.B. & P.C. for this

reason

Date

- CONSTRUCTION LENDING AGENCY

{ hereby atfirm that thare is & consiruction lending sgency for the
periormance of the work for which this permit |s issued {Sec. 3087, Civ. C.).

Owner

Lendai's Nams

Lender's Address

WORKERS' COMPENBATION DECLARATION

| hareby alfirm that | have a certlficate of conaent 1o ssli-insure, or a
certificats of Workers' Compansation Insurance. or & certified copy
theraof (Sec. 3800, Lab. C.) Policy No,

Company
O Certifled ¢opy is heraby furnishad. Explres
copy i filed with t

. Appficant

CERMFICATE OF EXEMPTION FRQ
’ This section rneed not ba co
dollare {$100) or lasa.

| cenlify that in the parlormance of the work for Which this permit

subject to the Workers' Compenaation Laws of Callfarnin,

Dute Applicant

NOTICE TQ APPLICANT: H. after making this Cactificate of Exemptlon
you should bacome subjact 10 the Warkars' Compensation provisions of
the Labor Cods, you must torthwith comply with such pravisions or this
permit shall ba deemad ravoked.

| cartify that | have read this nppllcullon and state that the above
tnformation ta corract, | agree to comply with all clty and county ordinancas
and state laws relating to bullding censtruction, and hersby authorize
reprasantstl of this city to enter upon 1 ¢ mantionad proparty

/ / ADDRESS

APPLICATION (?dé’ll.
IT DOES NOT BECOME VALID.UN
G OFFICIAL CR HIS DEPUTY™ AND FEES

By 7

'MMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT
BUILDING DIVISION, CITY HALL
STOCKTON, CALIFORNIA 95202

CITY OF STCCKTON

PHONE: (209) 944-8561
24 Hr. Inspection Request
944-8560

PERMIT

ahpplication Hunber
93 0000321t

Job_Address Issue. Date
1189 £ MARCH LN 6 3/02/%3
Perait Type . : SIGN PERNIT-~------ s snmmmen 2L
Parcel Hbr . 3 104 080 14
Beo Code . . ¢ 3407 02 0% 06 0
Owner Maee . 1 SAFEHAY STORES ML
Address . . . ¢ (B30 KT DIABLO BL 8230
HALKUT CREEK CA 74394
Agpl Type . . ¢ SIENS - OTHER
Desc of Work : NOW RESIDENTIAL
SI6N -
ILLUHIRATED
WALL HOUNT
Valuation . . ¢ 8300
Square ftg °, : 0 Zoning . . » ¢ C2
Dceup Group o ¢ . - Const Type . ¢

Special Motes and Conditioms

INSTALL 2 HALL SIGNS *"PAK N SAVE

HD MEMBERSHIP RERUIRED - OPEN 2& HRS
REPLACE FACE ON POLE SIEN

FEDERAL SIGNAL CSLE217730 EXP 2/20/9%
PLANET EXP 11/1/93

CITY BUS LIC 25489 EXP 12/31/93 \

I issued, | shall nol employ any paraan in any manner 80 As to become .

-------------- FEE§ - ==-=====--~--~
PERMIT FEE 165,00
A20-6PRI (. 001+VAL)--==KK 8.50
A1S-GHIP-STRONG HOTION-H9 179
~LAHD UPDATE------=-NN 2.50
MO-NICACFILN FEE———m—L0 2.00
A30-PERNIT TRACKING----MK 10.00
AZS~GPAS (,0005#VAL)---LL 425
PERNIT TOTAL 215,04




|

LICENSED CONTRACTORS DECLARAﬂéN

| hereby atfirm that | am iicensed under provlsiona of Chapler 8 (commencing
I‘:ﬂi: fsu?lcft;?ge?:r?g)em; glwalun 3of the Businsss and Prolesalcms Code, and my license

CONTRACTOR S L
LIBENSE NO. i
LICENSETYPE ..
STOCKTON BUS. LIC. NO. -
4 OWNER BUILDER DECLAHA‘I’ION T

DATE.

| heraby affirm that I am exempt from the Contmctn:’s License La.w {or tha
lollowing reason {Sec. 7031.5 Businoss and Protessions Code: Any city or county which
raquires & permit to construct, alter, improve, dermalish, or repair any structure, prior to
its issuance, also requires the applicant for such parmit 1o file & signed statement that
he is licensed pursuant to the provisions of the Contractor's License Law {Chapter 9
commenging with Saction 700G) of Division 3 of the Business and Professions Code) or
that ha is axempt tharefrom and the basts for the alleged exemption. Any violation of
Section 7031.5 by any applicant for a permit aub]ecta the applicant 1o & civil penalty 01
ot more than five hundrud dullnrs ($500.): R

D 1, as awner of the proparty, or my srnployees with wages as their sole
compensation, will do the work, and the siructure I3 not intended or offerad for sale
{Sec. 7044). Business and Professions Coda: The Contractor’s License Law does not
apply to an owner of property who builda or improves tharecn, and who dees such work

himself or through -his own employees,. provided that such improvements are not

Intended or offered for salg, If, howaver, the bullding or Improvament Is sold within one
yaar of completion, the owner-builder will have the burden of proving that he did not
buitd or improve for the purpose of sale.)

D I, as.owner of the propeny. am exclusively contractlng with licensed
centractore to construct the project (Sec. 7044, Business and Profassions Code: The:
Contractor's License Law doés no! apply io any owner of property who bullcs or
improves thereon, and who contracts for such proiecta with a onmrac!or(s) Ilcensad
pursuant to the Con1rac1ofa License Law] S .

[ am exempl under Sec.._ B8 G, Tor thia -

feason. b

Qwner

. RETURN CHECK-POLICY: | AM AWARE IF MY CHECK IS RETURNED TO THE
CITY, THIS PERMIT IS REVOKED. | AM ALSO AWARE, IF ANY WORK HAS BEEN
STARTED, THE CITY WiLL IMPGSE AN INVESTIGAHON FEE, (PER SMC 13-
304(C}) PLUS ANY OTHER HEQUJHED FEES.

Date

NOTE: To protest the Impuliilnn of any development I'ee. dldlcatlon, rnarvullon :

or other axaction impased on your project, you must file written notice with the
Cily Clerk’s oifica within 80 days atter approval of tha project or imposition of the
faos, dedications, reservations or other exactions siating that the required
payment I» tendered of will be tendered when due, or that any conditions which
have been imposnd are provided for or 'satisflod, under protest, aleng with a
statement of the actual vlements ol the dispute and the legal theory formlng the
baula for the protast.

'WORKER'S COMPENSATIDN DECLARATION

| hereby aMirm that | have & certlflcata of congent to self-Insure, or 8 caniiicata .

of Workers' Compensation Insurance, or a cerified copy thereal (Sec. 3800, Lab. C.)
Palicy No.

Company

, D ‘ Certifled copy Is hereby furnished. Explr;a
aniﬁed copy i filed with the city.buﬂdinn inspection department.

Applicant . -
CERTIFICATE OF EXE\IPTION FAOM WORKERS' COMPENSATION INSURANCE

This section need nol ba wmplulsd it the permit is for one hundrod dollars
(5100) or loss. .

1 cértity thai In tha peﬁormance of the i
not employ any persen In any manner

Compapsation Laws 01 Cal&lomna
\/Dam t -7 é / Applicant
NGTICE TG AFPLICANT If, after making this Csrtll'lcate of Exempilon you shnuld

becoma subject 1o the Workers' Compansation provisions of the Labor Code, you must
forthwith comply with such provusmns or this permit shell be deemed revoked.

rk for which this permit i issued, | shall

as to become sub];crt to the Workars’

| cartify that rmve read this application-and state thai the above Information ts
corract. | agree to-fomply with all city and county ordinancgs end stata laws relating to
builging construgtion, and heteby authorlze represeryativef of this city to enter upon the
é ,IoF inspaction purposes.
t /

: TADDRESS
JOB ADDRESS // ae K7 #d

APPLICATION APPROVAL

THIS PEAMIT DOES NOT BECOME VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY. THE BUILDING
OFFICIAL OR HIS DEPUTY AND FEES ARE PAID.

g2

v

SIGNATURE:

CITY OF STOCKTON

WIMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT -
BUILDING DIVISION, CITY HALL"
cL STOCKTON, CALIFORNIA 95202

PERMIT

Job Address
1189 £ HARCH LN 6

Permit Type .
Subdivision .
Parcel Hbr ',
Gao Code . .
Ouner fHape
Address . . .

h 4= e wm re mm

HODESTO
Appl Type . . ¢
Desc of York. :
o ‘ ‘§TORE

104 080 14

3407 02 fh 06 0

SAVE HART SUPERHARKETS CORP
1800 STANDIFORD AVE

PHONE: (209) 937-8561
24 Hr. Inspection Request
937-8560

Application Nunber
89 00005847

Issue Date
1/01/98

- GENERAL BUILDING PERMIT--~--2L

C4 95350

. ADDy ALT & REPAIRS-NON RESIDENTIAL
HON RESTDEHTIAL

STORAGE RACKS

Yaluation . , : 65000
Square ftg ., 0
dccup Group .

loning . . . ! (2
Const Type , & SH

Special Hotes and Conditions

STORAGE RACKS "FOOD HAX!

§TI POLACK 593390 B EX 5/31/2000

PERMIT FEE
PLAN CHECK FEE
A20-GPHT {,0048VAL)----KK

A15-SHIP-STRONG KOTION-NY -

A35-LAND UPDATE-------- N
A10-HICROFILH FEE-=----L0
AJO-PERMIT TRACKING----HH
A25 SPAS {LD00SPVAL)---LL

PERMIT TOTAL
PLAN CHECK DEPOSIT

' TOTAL DUE

482,00
I3
§5.00
13.6§
2.50
3.00
1¢.00
32.50

§21.85



CITY OF STOCKTON .
) . OMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT

BUILDING DIVISION, CITY HALL PHONE; (209) 937-8561
STOCKTON, CALIFORNIA 95202 24 Hr. Inspection Request
937-8560

PERMIT

LICENSED CONTRACTORS DECLARATION

¥ haraby aMirm that 1 am licensed undar provisions of Chapter 9 {commencing
with Section 7000) of Divisicn 3 of the Business and Protessions Code, and my licanse

i in fulforce and offect, : Application Hupber

CONTRACTOR 99 00005528

LIGENSE NO. SO

LICENSE TYPE — DATE

STOCKTONBUS. LIC.NO. —— i t-EONSTRICTION -€0————  Job Address Lesye Date
OWNER-BUILDER DECLARATION 1199 E MARCK LA 6 10/28/99

{ hereby aftirm that | am exempt from the Contractor's License Law for the
following reason (Sec. 7031.5 Business and Prolessions Code: Any city or county which

raquires a permit to construct, alter, improve, demolish, or repalr any structure, prior to 3 ] -
its Issuance, also rogulres the applicant for such permit to file a signed statement that PEI‘ﬂ! t .T‘!Pﬁ ' COHBINA”ON GUILDING PERHH 2"
he Is licansed pursuant to the provisions of the Gontractor's License Law (Chapter 8 subdivision .
commencing with Section 7000) of Qivision 3 of the Business and Professions Code) or
g\atrhe I?sog):ngng lheral'ror!r; an:‘jflhe baais__;or tgja.t:llatged ex?mptllo‘n. Anyllvicl?‘tlcl:;n g: Parcel Hbr . @ 104 080 f&
eclion .5 by any applicant for a permit subjects tha applicant tc a civil panaity
not more than five hundred dollars {$500.): Geo Code . . ¢ 3407 02 G4 08 0
D |, &3 owner of the property, or my arlnploya:m \'vi‘I’hdwxig?l as‘:hiair ao:a Oﬂ'ner Hane P SAVE NART SUPERHARKETS CORP
compensation, will do the work, and the slruttura is not intended or ofterad for sale
(Sec, 7044). Busingss and Professions Code: The Conlractor's License Law does not Address . . . ¢ 1500 STAHDIFORD AVE
apply lo an owner of property who builds or Improves thereon, and who doas such work Ht}ﬁ E STU c A
himself or through his own employees, provided that such improvements are not
Intended or offarod lor sala. |f, however, the building or Improvement is sold within one NODESTO CA 95350
yoar of complation, the owner-builder will have the burden of proving that he did not .
bulld or improve for the purpose of sale.) App] Type ', . ¢ ADD, ALT & REPAIRS-HOR RESIDENTIAL
D |, ms owner of tha property, am exclusively contracting with licensed '
contractors to construct the project (Sec, 7044, Businesa and Professions Code: The Desc Of Hork ! ABDIHGN
Canlractar's License Law does not apply to any owner of property who bullda or HOW RESIDENTIAL
Improves thereon, and who contracis for such proj with a col {a) I
pursuant lo the Contractor's License Law.) . FROIE“ FOUD lGCKER
O3 1 am oxampt under Sec. , B & PC. for this Valvation ., . ¢ 30,000
reason Square ftg . @ 851 Toaing .« . ¢ (2
Date —_ i Owner: dccup Group ., ¢ M Const Type . ¢ SN
RETURN CHECK POLICY: | AM AWARE IF MY CHECK IS RETURNED TO THE
CITY, THIS PERMIT IS REVOKED. |.AM ALS0 AWARE, IF ANY WORK HAS BEEN . Y
STARTED, THE CITY WILL IMPOSE AN INVESTIGATION FEE, (PER SMC 13- $pacial Nofes and Conditions
304(C)) PLUS ANY OTHER REQUIRED FEES. HUEE COMSTR EXP 12-31-49
NOTE: To protest the imposition of any develop fes, dedlcation, reservation WCCO EHP 1-1-99
or othar gxaction Imposed on your project, you must tile wrilten notice with the 0
City Clork's oflice within 90 days after approval of the project or imposition of the BUS EXP 12-31-98
feas, dedicotions, reservatlons or other exactlons stating that the required
paymont is tenderad or will be tendered when dua, or that any conditions which -
hava been impossd are provided for or satisfled, under protest, along with a OUTSH}E HALK I an “1 SQ ”
statement of the actual elements of ths disputs and the lagal theory torming the
basls for the protest. . ) FEES : . .
WORKER'S COMPENSATION DECLARATION P Rﬂ T F E ) 393 03 '
| hereby atfirm that | have a certificate of consent to sel™-insure, or a cenificate E I E *
of Workers' Compansation Insurance, or a cerlified copy thereal Sec. 3800, Lab. C.) PLAN CHECKX FEE 288. 10
Palicy Mo. .
Company A20-GPHI {.0013VAL)----KK 30.00
U Certitiod copy is hareby fumi;shsd Expires “5 SHIP- ‘ OLD USAGH 'HQ 5- N -
' . - Eoomemem -l 2.50
9‘ ertltlad copy is filed with tha city bullding inspection depariment. M5 lAm} UPDAT '
.  nopicrs : A10-HICROFILM FEE----~-L0 b, 20
X it A30-PERNIT TRACKING=~- -1l 10.00
CERTIFICATE OF EXEMPTION FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION INSURANCE AIS SPAS ( 0005““1) Ll. 15 00
This saction need not be completed il the permit is for one hundred dollare ) !
($1OD) or less.
I certify that in the parformance ol the work for which this permit is issued, 1 shall “ssSsenas-
not employ any person in any mannar so as to become subject lo the Workers'
Compensation Laws of California. PERKIT TOTAL 153.13
Date Applicant
NOTICE TO APPLICANT. If, after making this Certificate of Exsmption you should ADO-PLAN CHECK DEPGSIT~IL 100,00

became subjact to the Workara’ Compensation provisions of the Labor Code, you must
forthwith comply with such provisions ot this permit shall be deomed revoked.

l'certﬂy that | have read ihis application and state that the above information Is

correct. | agres to cemply with att city and county ordinances and state laws relating to
bulding construction, and hereby authorize representalives of this city to enter upon the TOTM ADJUST" EH‘S 300 ' 50
love mentlened property for inspaction purposes.

\,smuen% e
-

ADDRESS

JOB ADDRESS TOTAL DUE
. APPLICATION APPROVAL - o # gg
\ THiS PERMIT DOES NOT BECOME VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE BU|LD|NG Cﬁ 0 /

. OFFICIAL ORHIS DEPUT{ AND FEES ARE PAID. \

. g / (I \
N SIGNATURE; - _ 0

—



CITY OF STOCKTON PHONE: (209) 937-8561

CITY OF COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT 24 Hr. InsPeCtion RequeSt
STOCKTON -937-
BUILDING DIVISION, CITY HALL 209-937-8560
PERMIT STOCKTON, CALIFORNIA 95202 Permit No: BP19-03777

Description of Work:

interior work to include adding (3) self-contatined reach-in refrigeration cases. Relocate existing rack. Exterior work to include restriping (6) parking stalls,

adding signage and paiting portion of exterior wall orange

Issue Date 08/28/2019

Permit Type Commercial

Category Retail or Store

Sub Category Tenant Improvement

Permit Address 1189 E MARCH LN G

Parcel No. 10408014

Owner MAX WELL INVESTMENT ONE LL
ETAL

105 ST MALO CT

Applicant EILEEN HUGHES
11921 FREEDOM DR #1110
RESTON, VA 20190

Contractor 974217
POWERHOUSE RETAIL SERVICES
LLC
812 S CROWLEY RD STE A
CROWLEY TX, 76036

Valuation $55,000.00

LICENSED CONTRACTOR'S DECLARATION
I hereby affirm that I am licensed under provisions of Chapter 9 (commencing with Section
7000) of Division 3 of the Business and Professions Code, and my license is in full force and effect.

License Type: License Number: 974217 Date:
Contractor: Stockton Bus. Lic. No:

OWNER-BUILDER DECLARATIONS

__ I hereby affirm that I am exempt from the Contractor's License Law for the following reason
(Sec. 7031.5.Business and Professions Code: Any city or county which requires a permit to
construct, alter, improve, demolish or repair any structure, prior to its issuance, also requires the
applicant for such permit to file a signed statement that he/she is licensed pursuant to the
provisions of Contractor's License Law (Chapter 9 commencing with Sec.7000) of Division 3of the
Business and Professions Code) or that he/she is exempt therefrom and the basis for the alleged
exemption. Any violation of Section 7031.5by any applicant for a permit subjects the applicant to
civil penalty of not more than five hundred dollars ($500):

____ I, as owner of the property, or my employees with wages as their sole compensation, will do
the work, and the structure is not intended or offered for sale (Sec. 7044) Business and
Professions Code: The Contractor's License Law. does not apply to an owner of property who
builds or improves thereon, and who does such work himself or through his own employees,
provided that such improvements are not intended or offered for sale. If, however, the building
or improvement is sold within one year of completion, the owner-builder will have the burden of
proving that he did not build or improve for the purpose of sale.)

. I, as owner of the property, am exclusively contracting with licensed contractor(s) to
construct the project (Sec. 7044, Business and Professions Code: The Contractor's License Law
does not apply to an owner of property who builds or improves thereon, and who contracts for
such projects with a contractor(s) licensed pursuant to the Contractor's License Law)

Special Notes and Conditions

Required inspections:
020 - Final Public Works
021 - Final Fire

022 - Final Building

Additional inspections may be required depending on the
scope of work for your project; please contact a Permit
Technician or your Building Inspector for additional
information.

Potential additional inspections:

001 - Temporary Electrical

002 - Site Work

003 - Foundation

004 - Shear and Roof Nail

005 - Fire Sprinkler Rough

006 - Frame Only

007 - Close-In

008 - Insulation

009 - Sheetrock

010 - Lath / Stucco

011 - Above Ceiling

012 - Electrical Wiring

013 - Electircal Service / Panel

014 - Gas Service

015 - Roof

019 - Special Inspection

Street address numbers must be posted before any inspections will
be made.

Smoke detectors and Carbon Monoxide Alarms will be required in
existing dwellings when a building permit is required for alterations,
repairs, or additions exceeding a $1,000 valuation.

I am exempt under Sec. B & P. C. for this reason

Date: Owner:

NOTE: To protest the imposition of any development fee, dedication, reservation or
other exaction imposed on vyour project, you must file written notice with the City
Clerk's office within 90days after approval of the project or imposition of the fees,
dedications, reservations or other exactions stating that the required payment is
tendered or will be tendered when due, or that any conditions which have been imposed
are provided for or satisfied, under protest, along with a statement of the actual
| ts of the dispute and the legal theory forming the basis for the protest.

WORKERS COMPENSATION DECLARATION
I hereby affirm that I have a certificate of consent to self-insure, or a Certificate of Worker's
Compensation Insurance, or a certified copy thereof (Sec 3800, Lab. C.).
Policy Number: Company:
__ Certified copy is hereby furnished. Expires:
____ Certified copy is filed with the city building inspection department.

Date: Applicant:

CERTIFICATE OF EXEMPTION FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION INSURANCE
This section need not be completed if the permit is for one hundred dollars ($100) or less.

I certify that in the performance of the work for which this permit is issued, I shall not
employ any person in any manner so as to become subject to the Workers' Compensation Laws

of California.
Date: Applicant:
NOTICE TO APPLICANT: If, after making this Certificate of Exemption you should become

subject to the Workers' Compensation provisions of the Labor Code, you must forthwith comply
with such provisions or this permit shall be deemed revoked.

I certify that I have read this application and state that the above information is correct. I
agree to comply with all city and county ordinances and state laws relating to construction. I
hereby authorize representatives of the «city of Stockton to enter upon the above mentioned
property for inspection purposes.

SIGNED: PRINT NAME:

APPLICATION APPROVAL
THIS PERMIT DOES NOT BECOME VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE BUILDING OFFICIAL OR HIS
DEPUTY AND FEES ARE PAID.

Sianature:

THIS PERMIT SHALL BECOME VOID AND WORK SHALL BE CONSIDERED ABANDONED IF AN INSPECTION HAS NOT BEEN RECORDED

AND APPROVED WITHIN 180 DAYS




CITY OF
STOCKTON

PERMIT

CITY OF STOCKTON PHONE: (209) 937-8561

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT 24 Hr. Inspection Request
BUILDING DIVISION, CITY HALL 209-937-8560
STOCKTON, CALIFORNIA 95202 Permit No: BP20-02941

Description of Work:

Tenant improvement. Installation of Asset Protection Gates.
requirements.

Gates are designed to deter theft, while complying with applicable codes and accessibility

Issue Date 08/27/2020

Permit Type Commercial

Category Retail or Store

Sub Category Tenant Improvement

Permit Address 1189 E MARCH LN G

Parcel No. 10408014

Owner MAX WELL INVESTMENT ONE LL
ETAL

105 ST MALO CT

Applicant LISA COLLINS
8131 METCALF AVE, SUITE 300
OVERLAND PARK, KS 66204

Contractor 973055
PRIME RETAIL SERVICES INC
3617 SOUTHLAND DRIVE
FLOWERY BRACH GA, 30542
8655043511

Valuation $15,000.00

LICENSED CONTRACTOR'S DECLARATION
I hereby affirm that I am licensed under provisions of Chapter 9 (commencing with Section
7000) of Division 3 of the Business and Professions Code, and my license is in full force and effect.

License Type: License Number: 973055 Date:
Contractor: Stockton Bus. Lic. No:

OWNER-BUILDER DECLARATIONS

__ I hereby affirm that I am exempt from the Contractor's License Law for the following reason
(Sec. 7031.5.Business and Professions Code: Any city or county which requires a permit to
construct, alter, improve, demolish or repair any structure, prior to its issuance, also requires the
applicant for such permit to file a signed statement that he/she is licensed pursuant to the
provisions of Contractor's License Law (Chapter 9 commencing with Sec.7000) of Division 3of the
Business and Professions Code) or that he/she is exempt therefrom and the basis for the alleged
exemption. Any violation of Section 7031.5by any applicant for a permit subjects the applicant to
civil penalty of not more than five hundred dollars ($500):

____ I, as owner of the property, or my employees with wages as their sole compensation, will do
the work, and the structure is not intended or offered for sale (Sec. 7044) Business and
Professions Code: The Contractor's License Law. does not apply to an owner of property who
builds or improves thereon, and who does such work himself or through his own employees,
provided that such improvements are not intended or offered for sale. If, however, the building
or improvement is sold within one year of completion, the owner-builder will have the burden of
proving that he did not build or improve for the purpose of sale.)

. I, as owner of the property, am exclusively contracting with licensed contractor(s) to
construct the project (Sec. 7044, Business and Professions Code: The Contractor's License Law
does not apply to an owner of property who builds or improves thereon, and who contracts for
such projects with a contractor(s) licensed pursuant to the Contractor's License Law)

Special Notes and Conditions

Required inspections:
020 - Final Public Works
021 - Final Fire

022 - Final Building

Additional inspections may be required depending on the
scope of work for your project; please contact a Permit
Technician or your Building Inspector for additional
information.

Potential additional inspections:

001 - Temporary Electrical

002 - Site Work

003 - Foundation

004 - Shear and Roof Nail

005 - Fire Sprinkler Rough

006 - Frame Only

007 - Close-In

008 - Insulation

009 - Sheetrock

010 - Lath / Stucco

011 - Above Ceiling

012 - Electrical Wiring

013 - Electircal Service / Panel

014 - Gas Service

015 - Roof

019 - Special Inspection

Street address numbers must be posted before any inspections will
be made.

Smoke detectors and Carbon Monoxide Alarms will be required in
existing dwellings when a building permit is required for alterations,
repairs, or additions exceeding a $1,000 valuation.

I am exempt under Sec. B & P. C. for this reason

Date: Owner:

NOTE: To protest the imposition of any development fee, dedication, reservation or
other exaction imposed on vyour project, you must file written notice with the City
Clerk's office within 90days after approval of the project or imposition of the fees,
dedications, reservations or other exactions stating that the required payment is
tendered or will be tendered when due, or that any conditions which have been imposed
are provided for or satisfied, under protest, along with a statement of the actual
| ts of the dispute and the legal theory forming the basis for the protest.

WORKERS COMPENSATION DECLARATION
I hereby affirm that I have a certificate of consent to self-insure, or a Certificate of Worker's
Compensation Insurance, or a certified copy thereof (Sec 3800, Lab. C.).
Policy Number: Company:
__ Certified copy is hereby furnished. Expires:
____ Certified copy is filed with the city building inspection department.

Date: Applicant:

CERTIFICATE OF EXEMPTION FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION INSURANCE
This section need not be completed if the permit is for one hundred dollars ($100) or less.

I certify that in the performance of the work for which this permit is issued, I shall not
employ any person in any manner so as to become subject to the Workers' Compensation Laws

of California.
Date: Applicant:
NOTICE TO APPLICANT: If, after making this Certificate of Exemption you should become

subject to the Workers' Compensation provisions of the Labor Code, you must forthwith comply
with such provisions or this permit shall be deemed revoked.

I certify that I have read this application and state that the above information is correct. I
agree to comply with all city and county ordinances and state laws relating to construction. I
hereby authorize representatives of the «city of Stockton to enter upon the above mentioned
property for inspection purposes.

SIGNED: PRINT NAME:

APPLICATION APPROVAL
THIS PERMIT DOES NOT BECOME VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE BUILDING OFFICIAL OR HIS
DEPUTY AND FEES ARE PAID.

Sianature:

THIS PERMIT SHALL BECOME VOID AND WORK SHALL BE CONSIDERED ABANDONED IF AN INSPECTION HAS NOT BEEN RECORDED

AND APPROVED WITHIN 180 DAYS




Stockton Fire Department
Occupancy: WAL-MART NEIGHBORHOOD MARKET
Occupancy ID: 81321

Address: 1189 E March LN Apt/Suite #G
Stockton CA 95210

Inspection Type: OPERATIONAL - ANNUAL

Inspection Date: 1/19/2022 By: Bixler, Michael S (28091)
Form: SFD GENERAL Time In: 13:24 Time Out:  00:00
INSPECTION Authorized Date: 01/25/2022 By: Bixler, Michael S (28091)

Inspection Topics:

GENERAL INFORMATION

Business Rep/Contact Number
Enter the name and phone number of the responsible party.

Status: Approved

Notes: KAREEN WAL-MART NEIGHBORHOOD MARKET
kOb0686.503022.us@wal-mart.com
702-528-4240

Current Operational Fire Permit posted?
Current Operational Fire Permit shall be posted with other licenses and permits as required.

Status: Approved
Notes: Yes

Current Stockton Business License posted?
Current Stockton Business License shall be posted for current occupant.

Status: Approved
Notes: Yes. Expiration date 9,30, 2022

Has contact information changed?

Has any of the customer information changed since last inspection? If so, new information shall be recorded and submitted to support staff for updates.

Status: Approved
Notes: No

Permit Type Required
CFC 105 - List all required Operational Fire Permits
Status: Approved

Notes: Miscellaneous combustible storage inspection, miscellaneous combustible storage administrative, hood and duct
inspection, inductance traded.

BUILDING INFORMATION

Knox box in place?
Confirm the keys are current, update as needed.

Status: Approved
Notes: Yes. Key inside.
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Fire alarm?

Does the FACP display read "NORMAL"? Verify annual service through service records kept in the document box on the FACP. Is signage in place identifying
the FACP location?
Status: Approved

Notes: FACP located in fire control/electrical room. System is normal. Bosch is monitoring company. Batteries dated 6/2018.
FACP circuit breakers in room. Room is locked. Circuits are marked.

Fire Sprinklers?

Confirm fire sprinklers have current annual and 5 year certification tags on each riser.
Status: Approved

Notes: Riser system located in back storage area. Water gauge 50 psi static. To tamper valves. Tamper valves are not
changed and locked riser is located within locked cage. Annual date 1/22. 5 year date 1/2019. Sprinkler box with riser
towheads one tool. To pendant sprinkler heads with drops attached.

EXITING

The unlatching of any door or leaf shall not require more than one operation. Remove door locks on egress doors.
CFC 1010.9.5

Status: Disapproved
Notes: Fire control room/electrical room door needs maintenance. door will not close.
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EXTINGUISHING AND ALARM SYSTEMS

Fire protection systems and equipment shall be maintained in good condition, replaced, repaired, or modified as required.
CFC Ch. 9

Status: Disapproved
Notes: Back room freezer sprinkler head is iced over. Sprinkler head needs maintenance.

Additional Time Spent on Inspection:

Category Start Date / Time End Date / Time

Notes: No Additional time recorded

Total Additional Time: O minutes
Inspection Time: 0 minutes
Total Time: O minutes

Summary:

Overall Result: Approved

llluminated exit signs and emergency lights tested monthly. Addressing is 1 foot tall. Panic
hardware and egress doors. Single action hardware on interior doors. Fire extinguishers
dated 4/2021. IT room no violations. Pharmacy no violations. Fire control room located in
rear storage area. Sign posted on it entry door. Pull stations and local alarms at egress
points. Walk-in cooler and freezer have sprinklers. Mechanical refrigeration equipment
Inspector Notes: room Iocgted _back pf store. Sign ppsted on door. No vi_olations. Bakery. No violations. K
" guard extinguisher in bakery. Service date 4/2021. Deli prop room has Ansell system. Two
heads. Service date is 9/2021. K guard extinguisher dated 4/2021. Fire control
room/electrical room located back of house in receiving area. Sign on door. Reply to locate
back of house storage area. Server room located back of house no violations. Local alarm
FDC located seaside exterior. Knowledge around FTC. OS and why has electronic locks.

Closing Notes:

By order of the Fire Chief and Fire Marshal. All non-compliant issues shall be completed within the noted re-inspection date.
Additional charges shall incur after the first re-inspection at the prevailing hourly rate, in increments of one hour. Approval as
the result of this inspection shall not be construed to be an approval of a violation of the provisions of this code or of other

ordinances of the jurisdiction. STOCKTON FIRE DEPARTMENT - FIRE PREVENTION DIVISION 345 N EL DORADO ST -
STOCKTON, CA 95202 - (209)937-8271
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Name: Bixler, Michael S
Rank: Fire Prevention Inspector I
Work Phone(s): 209-990-1408

Signature Date

Signature Date
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